1/29/70 CRK

MINUTE ITEM

11. RESCISSION OF AUTHORITY TO ISSUE LEASE P.R.C. 4168.9, PRIVATE RECREATIONAL PIER PERMIT; SUBMERGED LAND IN LAKE TAHOE, PLACER COUNTY; FREDERICK GANZ, JR. - N-0375.

After consideration of Calendar Item 10 attached, and upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION RESCINDS THAT PORTION OF ITS RESOLUTION OF FEBRUARY 27, 1969 (MINUTE ITEM 13, PAGE 110) WHICH AUTHORIZED ISSUANCE OF LEASE P.R.C. 4168.9 TO FREDERICK GANZ, JR., FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A PIER IN LAKE TAHOE.

Attachment Calendar Item 10 (1 page)

CALENDAR ITEM

1/70 N-0375 CRK

10..

RESCISSION OF AUTHORITY TO ISSUE LEASE P.R.C. 4168.9 A PRIVATE RECREATIONAL PIER PERMIT

APPLICANT: Frederick Ganz, Jr.

LOCATION: Submerged land in Lake Tahoe adjacent to Lot 5, Wilson Subdivision No. 1, Placer County.

LAND USE: A pier was proposed.

TERM: Initial period: 10 years.

RENTAL: None (Section 6503, Public Resources Code).

STATUTORY AND OTHER REFERENCES:

- a. Public Resources Code: Div. 6, Pt. 2, Ch. 1, Secs. 6501-6509.
- b. Administrative Code: Title 2, Div. 3, Arts. 1 & 2 as
 - amended effective May 10, 1969.

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION:

The applicant has withdrawn his request for a permit because construction plans have been abandoned.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION RESCIND THAT PORTION OF ITS RESOLUTION OF FEBRUARY 27, 1969 (MINUTE ITEM 13, P. 110) WHICH AUTHORIZED ISSUANCE OF LEASE P.R.C. 4168.9 TO FREDERICK GANZ, JR., FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A PIER IN LAKE TAHOE.

A 6 S 3